

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Jharkhand

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-JH23941937829910R

03-Dec-2019 12:33 PM

NONACC (SV)/jh9007104/RAMGARH/JH-RG

SUBIN-JHJH900710434027612497099R

MAHARSHI PARAMHNSH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Article 4 Affidavit

AFFIDAVIT

. 0

(Zero)

MAHARSHI PARAMHNSH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

NA

MAHARSHI PARAMHNSH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(One Hundred only)

03 UEL ZUIS

authorised u/s 8(1) (a) of the notaries act 53 of 1952 & rule 11 (3) (4) of the votaries rules 1958



K. Prasad NOTARY GARH (JHARKHAND)





-----Please write or type below this line-----

(In terms of provision of NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulation 2007 as amended to time to time)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Manoj Kumar Agarwalla son of Ram Chandra Agarwalla and Secretary of the - Maharshi Paramhansh College of Education aged about 57 years, resident of 15 Gola Road, Ramgarh Cantt, Dist: Ramgarh, Jharkhand, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneshwar seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher

Menaned peoples, services witness who signed but TV TO DIMENNUS

Rega. h

170/2016

0002911436

be authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shcilestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as valiable on the website renders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Education titled Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) with intake of 100 students and Diploma in Elementary Education (D.Ed.Ed) with and intake of 150 students.

- 2. That the Maharshi Paramhansh College of Education is in possession of land as per the following description: -
 - 2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 3439

2.2 Address:

Plot No: 2109 Khasra No: 75

Village/Town/City: Huhuwa

District: Ramgarh State: Jharkhand

Area in Square Meters: 3439

Bounded by

North: Land of Khaira Bedia, Ramnath Bedia, Sawan Bedia

South: Land of Bhawani Property

East: Public Road & 05 Decimal of Land of Maharshi Paramhansh Sewa Trust

West: Land of Bhim Mahto

Registered in the office of: District Sub Registrar, Ramgarh on 24/29/2009

Built up area (in Square Meters): 4535.70

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 475/ गोo dated 25/5/2011 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

8 I do hereby si	vear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that
it conceals nothi	vear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that ng and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found
to be incorrect of	r false. I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian
Penal Code and	r false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian other relevant laws.

Signature:

Many kuma

Name of the Applicant: Manoj Kumar Agarwalla

Address: 15 Gola Road, Ramgarh Cantt, Dist: Ramgarh, Jharkhand

9431146011

E-mail address manojagarwalla1@gmail.com

Website address M. A. Monttps://maharshibed.org/

and whom den Ramgarh

cy. 2 : 2 - 03-12-2019

Advocate Ramgarh

Mang kuma

Bendined Deburer Free Walf Place witness who signed out TV Date